Type ACE95jrBulletin 74.1
D102722X012
October 2021
W8157
Type ACE95jr Tank Blanketing Valve
•	Bubble
Tight Shutoff
•	High Sensitivity

Refer to the Specifications section on page 2.
Carefully review each specification and construction
feature, then complete the Ordering Guide.
Also, please complete the Specifications Worksheet at
the bottom of the Ordering Guide on page 8.
BODY SIZE STRUCTURE
DIMENSIONS
NPT CL150 RF Flange Sanitary
A
NPS DN in. mm in. mm in. mm
1/2 15
without Filter 3.7 94 9.7 246 - - - - - - - -
with Filter 8.1 206 10.1 256 - - - - - - - -
1 25
without Filter 7.5 190 9.8 249 9.4 238
with Filter 11.8 300 10.2 259 10.0 254
B
1/2 15
without Check Valve 1.0 25 2.9 74 - - - - - - - -
with Check Valve 3.8 96 5.7 145 - - - - - - - -
1 25
without Check Valve 4.7 119 3.0 76 2.8 71
with Check Valve 7.5 190 5.8 147 5.6 142
Table 5. Type ACE95jr Dimensions
Ordering Guide
Body Size and Connection Styles (Select One)
1/2 NPT
1 x 1/2 NPT
1 NPT
NPS 1/2 / DN 15, CL150 RF
NPS 1 / DN 25, CL150 RF
NPS 1 x 1/2 / DN 25 x 15, CL150 RF
NPS 1 / DN 25, Sanitary Flange
Actuator/Diaphragm (Select One)
Carbon steel with PTFE Diaphragm
Stainless steel with PTFE Diaphragm
Elastomers (Select One)
Nitrile (NBR)
Fluorocarbon (FKM)
Ethylenepropylene (EPDM - FDA)
Perfluoroelastomer (FFKM)
Main Valve Coefficient (Select One)
Cv - 0.2
Cv - 0.4
Control Pressure Range (Select One)
-5 to -0.5 in. w.c. / -12 to -1 mbar
-1 to 1 in. w.c. / -2 to 2 mbar
0.5 to 5 in. w.c. / 1 to 12 mbar
4 to 10 in. w.c. / 10 to 25 mbar
8 to 15 in. w.c. / 20 to 37 mbar
0.5 to 1.5 psig / 34 to 103 mbar
Accessories (Optional)
Inlet Pressure Gauge
Control Pressure Gauge
Purge Meter (Rotameter)
Pressure Switch
Outlet Check Valve
Inlet Filter
Single Array Manifold (Optional)
Yes, please add a SAM unit to my order.
Applicable only for 1/2 NPT body size and
end connection.
Parts Kit (Optional)
Yes, please send one parts kit to match this order.
NACE
MR0175-2002
MR0103
MR0175/ISO 15156
Type ACE95jr
Emerson Automation Solutions
Facebook.com/EmersonAutomationSolutions
LinkedIn.com/company/emerson-automation-solutions
Twitter.com/emr_automation
Fisher.com
Americas
McKinney, Texas 75070 USA
T � +1 800 558 5853
+1 972 548 3574
Europe
Bologna 40013, Italy
T  +39 051 419 0611
Asia Pacific
Singapore 128461, Singapore
T  +65 6777 8211
Middle East and Africa
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
T  +971 4 811 8100
D101964X012 © 1994, 2021 Emerson Process Management Regulator
Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. 10/21.